24.06.2025 on with monthly rest charges and costs etc (Total outstanding being Rs'1,50,725l-

as on 12.11.2025) due to Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd from l.Mr.Aandavan P,(Borrower)

2.Mr.Balakrishnan P, 3.Mr.Kathirvel P, 4.Mr.Marimuthu P,5.Mr.Sivasankar 4,6. f'lrs.Yasotha A,

(Co-Borrowers).

Reserve Price: Rs.5,28,000/- (RuPees Five Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Only)'

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.52,8OO/- (Rupees Fifty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only)

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of Vacant Plot, Comprised in Grama Natham Old S No'27/7, New Survey No,324lL4

with an extent of 2345 Sq.ft,,Situated at Perumbakkam Village, Cheyyur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, and